14
Description
The 389F series power relays offer a broad range of contact ratings along with a
variety of panel, DIN and socket mount options and accessories, making it the ideal
solution for a variety of application requirements.
Rated Contact
Current
Contact
Configuration Coil Voltage Coil Resistance (Ω) Cover Style Standard Part Number
20 A 3PDT
24 Vac 72 Plug-in (socket) 389FXCXC-24A
120 Vac 1700
Plug-in (socket) 389FXCXC-120A
Side flange 389FXCXC1-120A
240 Vac 7200 Side flange 389FXCXC1-240A
12 Vdc 100 Side flange 389FXCXC1-12D
24 Vdc 400
Plug-in (socket) 389FXCXC-24D
Side flange 389FXCXC1-24D
25 A
DPDT
24 Vac 72
Plug-in (socket) 389FXBXC-24A
Side flange 389FXBXC1-24A
120 Vac 1700
Plug-in (socket) 389FXBXC-120A
Side flange 389FXBXC1-120A
240 Vac 7200 Side flange 389FXBXC1-240A
12 Vdc 100 Side flange 389FXBXC1-12D
24 Vdc 400
Plug-in (socket) 389FXBXC-24D
Side flange 389FXBXC1-24D
SPDT
120 Vac 1700 Side flange 389FXAXC1-120A
12 Vdc 100 Side flange 389FXAXC1-12D
24 Vdc 400 Side flange 389FXAXC1-24D
30 A
SPDT-DM-DB
120 Vac 1700 Side flange 389FXHXC1-120A
12 Vdc 100 Side flange 389FXHXC1-12D
24 Vdc 400 Side flange 389FXHXC1-24D
SPST-NO-DM
120 Vac 1700 Side flange 389FHXXC1-120A
24 Vdc 400 Side flange 389FHXXC1-24D
Feature Benefit
High-power contacts High contact ratings (up to 30 A, 1.5 hp) and
long electrical endurance; suitable for high-power
switching applications
Ballast load ratings Ideal for lighting controls
Multiple contact configurations Meets a wide variety of applications
Socket mountable (plug-in cover only) Helps increase design and installation flexibility;
allows the use of modules and other accessories
RoHS compliant Environmentally friendly; Complies with the
European Restriction of Hazardous Substances
directive
Part Number Explanation
Series:
389F
Contact
Arangement:
XAX = SPDT
XBX = DPDT
XCX = 3PDT
XHX = SPDT-DM-DB
HXX = SPST-NO-DM
Cover Style:
C = Plug-in socket mount
C1 = Side flange mount
Coil Voltage:
12A = 12 Vac
24A = 24 Vac
48A = 48 Vac
120A = 120 Vac
240A = 240 Vac
12D = 12 Vdc
24D = 24 Vdc
48D = 48 Vdc
110D = 110 Vdc
Side Flange Cover
Plug-In (Socket) Cover
Description Magnecraft Power Relays
389F
SPST, 30 A; DPDT, 20 to 25 A;
SPDT, 25 to 30 A; 3PDT, 20 A
15
Specifications Magnecraft Power Relays
389F
SPST, 30 A; DPDT, 20 to 25 A;
SPDT, 25 to 30 A; 3PDT, 20 A
Specifications (UL 508)
Part Number 389FXAX, XBX 389FXCX 389FXHX, HXX
Contact Characteristics
Contact Configuration SPDT;
DPDT
3PDT SPST-NO-DM;
SPDT-DM-DB
Contact Material Silver Alloy
Thermal (Carrying) Current 25 A 20 A 30 A
Maximum Switching Voltage 600 V 300 V 600 V
Current Ratings at Voltage Resistive:
25 A at 300 Vac 50/60 Hz;
13 A at 28 Vdc, 50,000 cycles
Motor:
1.5 hp at 208–240 Vac 50/60 Hz;
1 hp at 120 and 480–600 Vac 50/60 Hz,
6,000 cycles
Pilot Duty:
B600, 6,000 cycles
FLA/LRA:
22/98 A at 120 Vac, 6,000 cycles
Ballast:
20 A, 277 Vac 50/60 Hz, 6,000 cycles
Resistive:
20 A at 150 Vac 50/60 Hz;
13 A at 28 Vdc, 50,000 cycles
Motor:
0.5 hp at 208–240 Vac 50/60 Hz;
0.5 hp at 120 Vac 50/60 Hz,
6,000 cycles
Pilot Duty:
B300, 6,000 cycles
FLA/LRA:
22/98 A at 120 Vac, 6,000 cycles
Ballast:
20 A, 150 Vac 50/60 Hz, 6,000 cycles
Resistive: